Koch California Ltd.

Ph : i

662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 Fa::w Eggg; 3;32;3;

Nipomo, CA 93444 Email: kochcal@earthlink.net
October 26, 1999
Michael Fuson, City Manager . } )
The City of Pismo Beach uil? GF i haisic) otAGH
760 Mattie Road (805) 773-4657 Phone
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 NOV 0% 1399 (805) 773-7006 Phone

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK

Dear Michael Fuson:

Thank you, for responding to my request for reviewing records that I sent the City of Pismo Beach on
September 16, 1999. In that request I was seeking to review and possibly copy the records the City had on
its well levels and production records in all past years. In reviewing the copies I received [ have noted that
there seems to be no periodic measuring and recording the levels of any wells. There is also no amount of
water pumped from any wells. I also note that there is no information before the early 1980’s. Most of the
copies I did receive where on water Quality not water level and Quantity that [ was looking for.

I would like to confirm that The City of Pismo Beach:
Does not have a systematic program to measure and record well levels..
Does not have a systematic program to measure and record each wells Quantity of production.
Does not have any records of well levels before about 1983.

Does not have any records of the amount of water produced from any wells at any time.

If the City of Pismo Beach does have such records please let me know when I can review them. I would
like to be sure to see them and select the portions that I need copies of before the copies are made.

Thank you for your timely attention to our request.

John Snyder
Vice President
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Koch California Ltd.

Phone: (805) 929-4153
662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 Fax: (805) 929-5598
Nipomo, CA 93444 Email: kochcal@earthlink.net
October 26, 1999
Michael Fuson, City Manager
The City of Pismo Beach
760 Mattie Road (805) 773-4657 Phone
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 (805) 773-7006 Phone

Dear Michael Fuson:

Thank you, for responding to my request for reviewing records that I sent the City of Pismo Beach on
September 16, 1999. In that request I was seeking to review and possibly copy the records the City had on
its well levels and production records in all past years. In reviewing the copies I received I have noted that
there seems to be no periodic measuring and recording the levels of any wells. There is also no amount of
water pumped from any wells. I also note that there is no information before the early 1980’s. Most of the
copies I did receive where on water Quality not water level and Quantity that I was looking for.

[ would like to confirm that The City of Pismo Beach:
Does not have a systematic program to measure and record well levels..
Does not have a systematic program to measure and record each wells Quantity of production.
Does not have any records of well levels before about 1983.

Does not have any records of the amount of water produced from any wells at any time.

If the City of Pismo Beach does have such records please let me know when I can review them. I would
like to be sure to see them and select the portions that I need copies of before the copies are made.

Thank you for your timely attention to our request.

e
Tohn F-‘.n}fd er
Vice President
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Koch California Ltd.

Phone: (805) 929-4153
662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 Fax: (805) 929-5598
Nipomo, CA 93444 Email:  kochcal@@earthlink.net
September 16, 1999
Michael Fuson, City Manager
The City of Pismo Beach
760 Mattie Road (805) 773-4657 Phone
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 (805) 773-7006 Phone

re:  Request to Inspect and Copy Public Records

Dear Michael Fuson:

This letter is a request to inspect public records which are in the possession of the CITY OF PISMO
BEACH pursuant to the California Public Records Act (Govt. Code §6250, et seq.). Following the
inspection, we may request copies of some or all of the records. [n the event we request copying by the
CITY OF PISMO BEACH we will, at that time, tender any required copying charges. However, we
reserve the right to have copies of the records made at your location by an independent copying service of
our choosing.

Please make the records available for inspection beginning on October 8", 1999 at 10:00 a.m. Unless we
are notified otherwise, we shall expect that the records will be available for inspection in the CITY OF
PISMO BEACH office. The following is a list of the reasonably identifiable public records which we
desire to inspect on or after October 8", 1999 at 10:00 a.m.

1 All "Well Completion Reports" for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY OF
PISMO BEACH.

2 For any water well for which a Well Completion Report is not in the possession of CITY
OF PISMO BEACH, such other documents as are in the possession of CITY OF PISMO
BEACH which show any of the following information: a) the well location, b) the name and
address of the well driller, ¢) the date the well was completed, d) depth to first water below
surface e) total depth of completed well.

3. Documents which show the amount of water produced from each water well owned and/or
operated by CITY OF PISMO BEACH for each month from the completion of the well
through to July 31% 1999.

4. All reports of hydraulic test results for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY
OF PISMO BEACH, for the period beginning with the construction of the each well and
ending July 31, 1999, which show any of the following information: a) standing water level, b)
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pumping water level, ¢) pumping amount, capacity or GPM.

1 All reports created during repair or maintance of CITY OF PISMO BEACH wells with a
measure of: a) standing water level, b) pumping water level, ¢) pumping capacity or GPM
during pumping water levels (such as those commonly found on Floyd wells or other
contractor’s Invoice, Repair order Invoice, or Well Drilling logs etc.) for the period beginning
with the construction of the each well and ending July 31, 1999.

If a portion of the information contained in the records we have requested is exempt from disclosure by
express provisions of law, Govt. Code §6254 requires segregation and deletion of that material in order
that the remainder of the information may be released.

Please take note that Govt. Code §6256 requires the CITY OF PISMO BEACH to determine, within ten
(10) days after receipt of this request, whether the CITY OF PISMO BEACH will comply with this
request. If the CITY OF PISMO BEACH decides not to comply with all or any portion of this request,
Govt. Code §6256 requires notification to us of the reasons for the determination not later than ten (10)
days from your receipt of this request. Further, Govt. Code §6256.2 prohibits the use of any provision of
the Public Records Act to delay access for the purposes of inspecting public records. Govt. Code §6256.2
also requires that any notification of denial of this request for records must set forth the names and titles or
positions of each person responsible for the denial.

Thank you for your timely attention to our request.

M '

John Snyder
Vice President
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(805)773-4657 Fax: (805) 773-7006

City of Pismo Beach
760 Mattie Road
— e Pismo Beach, CA 93449
S

November 16, 1999

Mr. John Snyder
Koch California, Ltd.
662 Eucalyptus Road
P.O. Box 1127
Nipomo, CA 93444

Re: Records request for City Well Information
Dear Mr. Snyder:

Attached are the files relating to City well levels and water production provided to
me from Mr. Rocky Rogers.

There will be no charge for these copies because you previously paid for records.

If you need any additional information, please forward your request to my
attention. Thank you.

Sharon Jones
City Clerk

cc: Mr. John Ossiff

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com
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WELL SOLNDINGS RECORD
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WELL SOUNDINGS RECORD
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WELL ZCUMDINGS RECORD
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WELL SOUNDINGS RECDRD
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October 20, 1989

MEMO TO: Jim Ashcraft, Director of Public Works
F R O M: Tony Sicre, Water Superintendent

SUBJECT: Static Water Level of the City Wells

Well # 5
DATE SWL Pumping Water Level
2-27-86 65 ft 141.3 ft
6-30-86 76 ft 167.0 ft
10-28-86 79 £t 151.0 ft
12-4-86 T7:8 Tt 136.0 ft
5-1-87 81 ft 152.0 ft
6-22-87 92 ft 145.0 ft
6-30-87 87 ft l146.5 ft

No testing was performed on the wells in 1988, by PG&E.
PG&E is schedule to return in November,1989 to retest the wells and
some of the booster pumps.

Well # 9
DATE SWL Pumping Water Lever
12-26-85 15.8 ft 65.1 ft
7-21-89 N\A 93.0 £t
10-6-89 58.0 ft 90.0 ft
10-17-89 56.0 ft N\A
10-19-89 95.0 ft
Well # 10
DATE SWL Pumping Water Level
1-20-86 . 48.7 ft N\A
1-21-86 50,3 ft 91:0 EL
6-21-89 N\A 89.0 ft
7-21-89 N\A 90.0 ft
10-6-89 58.0 ft 123.0 ft
10—-17-89 87.0 ft
10-19-89 124.0 ft
N\A = No data as wells were running, and due to demand could not

be shut down.
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October 20, 1989

MEMO TO: Jim Ashcraft, Director of Public Works
F R O M: Tony Sicre, Water Superintendent

SUBJECT: Static Water Level of the City wells

Well # S
DATE SWL Pumping Water Level
2-27-86 65 ft 141.3 L
6-30-86 76 ft 167.0 ft
10-28-86 79 ft 15%.0 £t
12-4-86 77.5 £t 136.0 ft
5-1-87 81 ft 152.0 £t
6-22-87 92 It 145.0 ft
6-30-87 87 ft 146.5 ft

No testing was performed on the wells in 1988, by PG&E.
PG&E is schedule to return in November,1989 to retest the wells and
some of the booster pumps.

well # 9
DATE SWL Pumping Water Lever
12-26-85 15.8 ft 65+1 £t
7-21-89 N\A 93.0 ft
10-6-89 58.0 ft 90.0 ft
10-17-89 56.0 ft N\A
10-19-89 95.0 ft
Well # 10
DATE SWL Pumping Water Level
1-20-86 - 48.7 ft N\A
1-21-86 50.3 £t 91.0 ft
6-21-89 N\A 89.0 ft
7-21-89 N\A 90.0 ft
10-6-89 58.0 EE 123.0 EEt
10~-17-89 87.0 ft
10-19-89 124.0 ft

N\A = No data as wells were running, and due to demand could not
be shut down.

file:tswells
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September 19, 1989

MEMO TO: Jim Ashcraft, Director of Public Works

F R O M: Tony Sicre, Water Superintendent‘?g}ﬂ"

SUBJECT: Static Water Level of the City Wells

DISCUSSION

On September 18th you asked for records, of the Static Water
Levels, for all the wells the City of Pismo Beach operates.

Attached are PG&E reports for well # 5,9, and 10. Included are
reports by Tim Cleath on wells 9 and 10.

Well # 5
DATE SWL Pumping Water Level
2-27-86 65 ft 141.3 ft
6-30-86 76 ft 167.0 £t
10-28-86 79 £t 151.0 ft
12-4-86 77.5 ft 136.0 ft
5~1—-87 8l ft 152.0 £t
6-22-87 92 ft 145.0 ft
6-30-87 87 ft 146.5 ft

No testing was performed on

the wells in 1988, by PG&E.

PG&E is schedule to return in November, 1989 to retest the wells and
some of the booster pumps.

Well # 9
DATE SWL Pumping Water Lever
12-26-85 15:8 £t 65.1 £t
7-21-89 N\A 93.0 ft
well # 10
DATE SWL Pumping Water Level
1-20-86 48.7 ft N\A
1-21-86 50.3 £t 91.0 ft
6-21-89 N\A 89.0 ft
7-21-89 N\A 90.0 ft

N\A = No data as wells were running, and due to demand could not

be shut down.

file:tswells

attachments.
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September 19, 1989

MEMO TO: Jim Ashcraft, Director of Public Works

F R O M: Tony Sicre, Water Superintendent‘jg;f’

SUBJECT: Static Water Level of the City wells

DISCUSSION

On September 18th you asked for records, of the Static Wwater
Levels, for all the wells the City of Pismo Beach operates.

Attached are PG&E reports for well # 5,9, and 10. Included are
reports by Tim Cleath on wells 9 and 10.

well # 5
DATE SWL Pumping Water Level

-~ 2-27-86 65 ft 141.3 ft
6-30-86 76 ft 167.0 ft
10-28-86 79 ft 151.0 ft
12-4-86 77.5. ft 136.0 ft
5-1-87 81 ft 152.0 ft
6-22-87 92 ft 145.0 ft
6-30-87 87 ft ' 146.5 ft

No testing was performed on the wells in 1988, by PG&E.
PG&E 1s schedule to return in November,1989 to retest the wells and
some of the booster pumps.

Well # 9
DATE SWL Pumping Water Lever
12-26-85 _ 15.8 ft 65.1 ft
7-21-89 N\A 93.0 ft
Well #.10
DATE SWL Pumping water Level
1-20-86 48.7 ft N\A
1-21-86 50.3 £t 91.0 ft
6-21-89 N\A 89.0 ft
7-21-89 N\A 90.0 ft

o

N\A = No data as wells were running, and due to demand could not
be shut down.

file:tswells

attachments.

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com

L W

EE——————EE VSRR



B I

oo fol

1 E7- 086 cM o
| Tiscweed s tonceon Yot anlir_d o
_lrode

o | *fﬂ*lﬁﬁr\f Told. Halbeck ocar
 Jeales  show -trn\xg\ b (nsuddiciest.

| e

o

/4
._,.n.:am,\. inéda V' .
n. well #£=2

487-584

fhobeek, Baad
L

g

< xalrosser  ctc.

inskalled ale  Pcc DS -
net :r\rkn!_.hwwgciS__lvohm.l.M.rﬁmhr@lFl!if S e

- r.\n

N .muh\:.__
| betonn LﬂP@hﬁrkﬂ +o r_r;

~ X i, el
Tocl T in- 2 =y = € L _-._,\r -
e C_r*n Lo lode or CVeis r
1/
G 87 ~5R7 /%
.W.Q.O-l. < Zrew o= Z b rﬁ;hh .mh

b,

oM T

. welds *o _inled on
41 D\r......hdn_rdu\.. .

N /5
.m Gainted T

n oae_

FE &8 - .09 A‘ §
bl hlmﬁ..nh

o~ cvicide laddar.

P88 - 06O 2
CES Cly heating in ¢EC pamaund!

e L e he L)S.L-;.WlEPDWh. By n\. iy it | ndisk — mice %V.)uwrm. . i
Illlflr.ﬁ mamudacdover of _md « quick _
- _\mh,. Age h?-ﬁ.ﬂ # wes  lon: ,nr.&r\/u*! = = -m.n.?.....i\.\.‘uﬂ s ,\_.n...mxr«w-
.Sao,\ EoC_w worlk . = | — S L e e AR .
S S S prdaclson maps |
5/ B.|aled .an.ﬁ@ S RN — U ST EP
IS R Eunr.h.mul - LaDrhh.\l%Wu o |\!1.| =
I FEE -0 . o 2 4> — N . . : e —
~en ping ‘evelcGr wells ko & fo. |seg7-se8 . L
_#=da) #lo=[24! below surlore . Fv«wqﬁg}n_tﬁdm&q M.y -
Georde ,Dole § Arhie male fuss T Heuuk whking on well & 3~
e qw __-!.Pn.tr_\&nrnn—-_!nhrhﬁog .P:@\ last R __lheat C Xlnams el ; Suu ge. Traunn o2 T. ﬁuh..PUu —
_PM A e in . Blurs & _ )2 i o M — | e | velve .. o
NS Jgkl-w.r.n—b&r!uﬁ}mhi\dg {o be T | -JT?.rD.rl.uﬂWH 4res5 Ao wge o .. -
I : __ g o

Wheghoar: .. ol i (et e )

batrkied - up  ouer Lime 4o detombne = |




CITY OF PISMO BEACH WELL WATER LEVEL

DATE PWL SWL WELL #
27-Feb-86 141.3 66 5
30-Jun-86 167 76 5
28-Oct-86" 151 79 5
04-Dec-88 138 77.5 5
05-Jan-87 152 81 5
22-Jun-87 145 92 5
30-Jun-87 146.5 87 5
20-Nov-89 121 85 5
0O1-Feb-90 C gggf)
09-Feb-90

DATE PWL SWL WELL #»
26-Jul -85 65.1 15.8 g
21-Jul -89 93 N/A 9
06-0Oct-89 90 58 9
17-Oct-89 56 9
19-0ct-89 95 9
02-Nov-89 95 9
089-Nov-89 g5 9
14-Nov-89 95 9
20-Nov-89 96 9
27-Nov-89 96 g
04-Dec-89 96 9
14-Dec-89 96 9
19-Dec-89 63 9
21-Dec-89 95 9
26-Dec-89 85 9
12-Jan-90 g2 9
01-Feb-90 64 9
09-Feb-80 : 58 9

DATE PWL SWL WELL #
20-Jan-86 48 .7 10
21-Jan-86 g1 50 .3 10
21-Jun-89 89 10
21-Jul -89 90 10
06-0ct-89 123 58 10
17-0Oct-89 87 10
19-0Oct-89 124 10
02-Nov-89 129 10
09-Nov-89 128 10
14-Nov-89 128 10
20-Nov-89 129 10
27-Nov-89 129 10
04-Dec-89 129 10
14-Dec-89 129 10
19-Dec-89 94 10
21-Dec-89 129 10
26-Dec-89 129 10
12-Jan-90 127 94 10
22-Jan-90 127 10
09-Feb-90 89.5 10

DATE PWL SWL WELL =
15-Dec-89 60 4
19-Dec-89 59 4
21-Dec-89 55 4
26-Dec-89 57 4
01-Feb-80 58 4
09-Feb-90 e 52 4

Copy of document found at www.NoNewWipTax.com




DATE
27-Feb-86
'30-Jun-86
28-0ct-86
04-Dec-86

05-Jan-87
22-Jun-87
30-Jun-87

20-Nov-89
01-Feb-90
0t-Mar-90
DATE
26-Jul -85

21-Jul -89
06-0Oct-89
17-Oct-89
19-Oct-89

02-Nov-89
09-Nov-89
14-Nov-89
20-Nov-89
27-Nov-89

04-Dec-89
14-Dec-89
19-Dec-89
21-Dec-89
26-Dec-89
12-Jan-90
O1-Feb-90

DATE
20-Jan-86
21-Jan-886

21-Jun-89
21-Jul -89
06-0ct-89
17-0Oct-89
19-0ct-89

02-Nov-89
09-Nov-89
14-Nov-89
20-Nov-89
27-Nov-89

04-Dec-89
14-Dec-89
189-Dec-89
21-Dec-89
26-Dec-89

12-Jan-90
22-Jan-380

DATE
15-Dec-89
19-Dec-89
21-Dec-89
26-Dec-89
01-Feb-90

CITY OF PISMO BEACH WELL

PWL
141.3
167
151
138

162
145
146.5

121
239

PWL
65.1

93
S0

95

95
95
95
96
96

96
96

95
96
92

PWL

91

89
S0
123

124

129
128
128
129
129

129
129

129
129

127
127

PWL
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WATER LEVEL

SWL
66
76
79

i g7 G

81
g2
87

85

SWL
15.8

N/A
58
56

63

64

SWL
48.7
50.3

58
87

94

94

SWL
60
59
55
57
58

WELL

[, I B B

[0 4, ]

WELL

oo o #

O w0woo

O wwwooo

WELL #
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

10
10

WELL =
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